interest, it is 

Ordered that the Settlement 
Agreement be, and hereby, is accepted; 
and it is 

Further ordered that TAP shall pay a 
civil penalty of ONE HUNDRED 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($100,000.00) to 
the United States Treasury in four 
installments as follows: TWENTY-FIVE 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($25,000.00) 
shall be paid within twenty (20) 
calendar days of service of the Final 
Order upon TAP; TWENTY-FIVE 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($25,000.00) 
shall be paid within 180 days of service 
of the Final Order upon TAP; TWENTY- 
FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($25,000.00) shall be paid within 270 
days of service of the Final Order upon 
TAP; and TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND 
DOLLARS ($25,000.00) shall be paid 
within 365 days of service of the Final 
Order upon TAP. Upon the failure of 
TAP to make any of the foregoing 
payments when due, the entire amount 
of the civil penalty shall become due 
and payable, and interest on the 
outstanding balance shall accrue and be